
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 STEERING AXLE PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 5 - Georgetown - US30 - .7 SE. of Nounan Rd. 
Thursday 1 January Thru Saturday 31 January 2004 

5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 
 
Grosswt                                                                                                                              Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                                      Freq   Freq  Percent 
            ‚ 
[0K-4K)     ‚                                                                                                                   16     16     0.10 
[4K-5K)     ‚******                                                                                                            200    216     1.21 
[5K-6K)     ‚************                                                                                                      391    607     2.37 
[6K-7K)     ‚************                                                                                                      398   1005     2.41 
[7K-8K)     ‚*********************                                                                                             702   1707     4.26 
[8K-9K)     ‚************************************************                                                                 1580   3287     9.58 
[10K-11K)   ‚***********************************************************************************************                  3126   6413    18.96 
[11K-12K)   ‚***************************************************************************************************************  3664  10077    22.23 
[12K-13K)   ‚***********************************************************************************************                  3125  13202    18.96 
[13K-14K)   ‚*******************************************************                                                          1815  15017    11.01 
[14K-15K)   ‚************************                                                                                          798  15815     4.84 
[15K-16K)   ‚***********                                                                                                       367  16182     2.23 
[16K-17K)   ‚*****                                                                                                             164  16346     0.99 
[17K-18K)   ‚**                                                                                                                 53  16399     0.32 
[18K-19K)   ‚*                                                                                                                  48  16447     0.29 
[19K-20K)   ‚                                                                                                                   16  16463     0.10 
[20K-21K)   ‚                                                                                                                   16  16479     0.10 
[21K-22K)   ‚                                                                                                                    4  16483     0.02 
[22K-23K)   ‚                                                                                                                    1  16484     0.01 
[23K-24K)   ‚                                                                                                                    1  16485     0.01 
[24K-25K)   ‚                                                                                                                    0  16485     0.00 
[25K-26K)   ‚                                                                                                                    0  16485     0.00 
[26K-27K)   ‚                                                                                                                    0  16485     0.00 
[27K-28K)   ‚                                                                                                                    0  16485     0.00 
[28K-29K)   ‚                                                                                                                    0  16485     0.00 
[29K-30K)   ‚                                                                                                                    0  16485     0.00 
            ‚ 
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